
Selected Criteria - Year:  2023 State:  SD Codelist
Basis:  Licensed

Round by
Thousands:  No

Business Type:  Property &
Casualty

Include Zero
Companies:  No Line of Business:  Other Health

Group
Code Cocode Company Name Domicile

Direct
Premiums

Written
Market
Share

Cumulative
Market
Share

Direct
Premiums

Earned

Direct
Losses
Incurred

Pure
Direct

Loss Ratio
23 38245 BCS Ins Co OH 1,674,015 35.2478% 35.2478% 1,673,395 2,076,715 124.1019%

12 19445 National Union Fire Ins
Co of Pittsb PA 1,281,974 26.9931% 62.2409% 1,291,035 -29,502 -2.2851%

3416 37273 Axis Ins Co IL 376,768 7.9332% 70.174% 353,207 176,779 50.0497%

176 25178 State Farm Mut Auto
Ins Co IL 267,885 5.6405% 75.8146% 262,964 135,417 51.4964%

158 21113 United States Fire Ins
Co DE 244,664 5.1516% 80.9662% 244,664 71,868 29.3742%

84 16691 Great Amer Ins Co OH 223,213 4.6999% 85.6661% 135,025 50,950 37.7338%
785 38970 Markel Ins Co IL 145,423 3.062% 88.7281% 123,079 33,373 27.1151%
1120 26921 Everest Reins Co DE 89,964 1.8943% 90.6224% 89,921 24,241 26.9581%
212 16535 Zurich Amer Ins Co NY 83,962 1.7679% 92.3903% 79,604 270,322 339.5834%

5062 26581 Independence Amer
Ins Co DE 72,491 1.5264% 93.9167% 73,059 95,874 131.2282%

626 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co PA 69,423 1.4618% 95.3784% 61,940 6,781 10.9477%

3098 18058 Philadelphia Ind Ins
Co PA 57,017 1.2005% 96.579% 54,857 7,953 14.4977%

626 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins
Co PA 52,730 1.1103% 97.6892% 49,195 41,835 85.0391%

626 20281 Federal Ins Co IN 50,916 1.0721% 98.7613% 52,144 3,351 6.4264%
  27928 Amex Assur Co IL 25,865 0.5446% 99.3059% 26,072 -498,075 -1,910.3828%

91 19682 Hartford Fire Ins Co CT 18,426 0.388% 99.6939% 17,182 4,360 25.3754%
1279 11150 Arch Ins Co MO 11,657 0.2454% 99.9394% 11,355 2,415 21.2682%
1289 35963 AF&L Ins Co PA 2,023 0.0426% 99.982% 2,020 -182 -9.0099%

12 19380 American Home Assur
Co NY 2,000 0.0421% 100.0241% 1,995 -169 -8.4712%

31 32280 Wellfleet Ins Co IN 1,393 0.0293% 100.0534% 1,320 7,103 538.1061%

468 10952 Transamerica Cas Ins
Co IA 264 0.0056% 100.059% 264 0 0%

19 10111 American Bankers Ins
Co Of FL FL 215 0.0045% 100.0635% 215 0 0%

140 11991 National Cas Co OH 178 0.0037% 100.0672% -1,861 0 0%

473 19275 American Family Mut
Ins Co SI WI 156 0.0033% 100.0705% 156 0 0%

31 34274 Central States Ind Co
Of Omaha NE 63 0.0013% 100.0718% 63 0 0%

569 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins
Co Of IA IA 45 0.0009% 100.0728% 45 0 0%

3548 25658 Travelers Ind Co CT 0 0% 100.0728% 1,561 0 0%

4904 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins
Co NY 0 0% 100.0728% 0 -1 0%

626 20303 Great Northern Ins Co IN 0 0% 100.0728% 0 1 0%
98 40045 Starnet Ins Co IA 0 0% 100.0728% 0 5,567 0%

181 39845 Westport Ins Corp MO 0 0% 100.0728% 0 -53 0%

111 19704 American States Ins
Co IN 0 0% 100.0728% -11 0 0%
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796 39217 QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0% 100.0728% 0 2 0%
111 23647 Ironshore Ind Inc IL -3,457 -0.0728% 100% 167,480 124,658 74.4316%

    34 Companies in
Report   4,749,273 100% 100% 4,771,945 2,611,583 54.7279%
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